
File number: 40267 
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CANADA 

(ON APPEAL FROM COURT OF APPEAL FOR ONTARIO) 

BETWEEN: 

GO-TO DEVELOPMENTS HOLDINGS INC., OSCAR FURTADO, 
FURTADO HOLDINGS INC., GO-TO DEVELOPMENTS ACQUISITIONS INC., 

GO-TO GLENDALE AVENUE INC., GO-TO GLENDALE AVENUE LP, 
GO-TO MAJOR MACKENZIE SOUTH BLOCK INC., GO-TO MAJOR MACKENZIE 

SOUTH BLOCK LP, GO-TO MAJOR MACKENZIE SOUTH BLOCK II INC., 
GO-TO MAJOR MACKENZIE SOUTH BLOCK II LP, GO-TO NIAGARA FALLS 

CHIPPAWA INC., GO-TO NIAGARA FALLS CHIPPAWA LP, 
GO-TO NIAGARA FALLS EAGLE VALLEY INC., GO-TO NIAGARA FALLS EAGLE 

VALLEY LP, GO-TO SPADINA ADELAIDE SQUARE INC., 
GO-TO SPADINA ADELAIDE SQUARE LP, GO-TO STONEY CREEK ELFRIDA INC., 

GO-TO STONEY CREEK ELFRIDA LP, GO-TO ST. CATHARINES BEARD INC., 
GO-TO ST. CATHARINES BEARD LP, GO-TO VAUGHAN ISLINGTON AVENUE 

INC., GO-TO VAUGHAN ISLINGTON AVENUE LP, 
AURORA ROAD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AND 2506039 ONTARIO LIMITED 

Applicants (Appellants) 

– and – 

ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 

Respondent (Respondent)

NOTICE OF NAME 
(Ontario Securities Commission, Respondent) 

(Pursuant to Rule 14 of the Rules of the Supreme Court of Canada) 

TAKE NOTICE that the Respondent, Ontario Securities Commission, confirms its name in 
each of the official languages: 

English: Ontario Securities Commission  

Français: Commission des valeurs mobilières de l’Ontario

Dated at Toronto, Ontario this 29th day of August, 2022. 



SIGNED BY: 

Erin Hoult 

ONTARIO SECURITIES COMMISSION 
20 Queen Street West, 22nd Floor 
Toronto, ON M5H 3S8 

Erin Hoult 
Tel: 416.593.8290 
Email: ehoult@osc.gov.on.ca

Braden Stapleton 
Tel: 416.595.8903 
Email: bstapleton@osc.gov.on.ca

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
66 Wellington St. W 
Suite 5300, TD Bank Tower Box 48 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1E6 

R. Paul Steep 
Tel: 416.601.7998 
psteep@mccarthy.ca

Counsel for the Respondent 

ORIGINAL TO: THE REGISTRAR 

COPIES TO: 

MILLER THOMSON LLP 
40 King Street West, Suite 5800 
Toronto ON M5H 3S1 

Gregory Azeff 
Tel: 416.595.2660 
Email: gazeff@millerthomson.com

Monica Faheim 
Tel: 416.597.6087 
Email: mfaheim@millerthomson.com

and

GOLDBLATT PARTNERS LLP 
30 Metcalfe Street, Suite 500 
Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 5L4 

Colleen Bauman 
Phone: 613.482.2463 
Fax: 613.235.3041 
Email: cbauman@goldblattpartners.com

Ottawa Agent for Counsel for the 
Applicants 



CRAWLEY MACKEWN BRUSH LLP 
Suite 800 
179 John Street 
Toronto, ON M5T 1X4 

Alistair Crawley 
Phone: 416.217.0806 
Email: acrawley@cmblaw.com

Melissa Mackewn 
Tel: 416.217.0220 
Email: mmackewn@cmblaw.ca

Dana Carson 
Phone: 416.217.0855 
Fax: 416.217.0220 
Email: DCarson@cmblaw.ca

Counsel for the Applicants 

AIRD & BERLIS LLP 
Brookfield Place 
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9 

Ian Aversa 
Tel: 416.865.3082 
Email: iaversa@airdberlis.com

Tamie Dolny 
Tel: 647.426.2306 
Email: tdolny@airdberlis.com

Counsel for the Receiver, KSV 
Restructuring Inc. 
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